CH \$765.00 54364

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM657423

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CHUDY GROUP, LLC		06/30/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
PARATA SYSTEMS, LLC		06/30/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KKR Loan Administration Services LLC		
Street Address:	30 Hudson Yards, Suite 7500		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10001		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5436452	PARATA PERL
Registration Number:	5381500	PIVOT
Registration Number:	5045297	MINI
Registration Number:	4926839	CELL SECURE
Registration Number:	4747026	MAX FLEX
Registration Number:	4563189	PARATA UBER MODULE
Registration Number:	4597845	FLEXCHECK
Registration Number:	4983458	PARATA PASS SAFE LOADER
Registration Number:	4589142	PARATA PASS WARE
Registration Number:	4846269	PARATA PASS PACK
Registration Number:	4214735	NEXT GENERATION PHARMACIST
Registration Number:	4214736	NEXT-GENERATION PHARMACIST
Registration Number:	3929621	PARATA EXPRESS
Registration Number:	3724555	PARATA PUTS YOU OUT IN FRONT
Registration Number:	3724403	PARATA
Registration Number:	3625725	MAX
Registration Number:	3343988	ACCUCOUNT
		TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007343 FRAME: 0559

900626999

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2677394	PARATA
Registration Number:	6246984	ATP 2 DUO
Registration Number:	4879435	ATP
Registration Number:	4072960	BEACON
Registration Number:	4055183	BULLSEYE
Registration Number:	4834803	INSPECTRX
Registration Number:	4106518	SHORTCYCLERX
Registration Number:	6228702	SPOTLIGHT
Registration Number:	5672797	TCGRX PHARMACY WORKFLOW SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	88702055	PARATA PASS DUO
Serial Number:	88763953	PASS
Serial Number:	90387218	STRATUS
Serial Number:	90546871	PARATA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129692900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-969-3000

Email: ypan@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Jaemin Lee

Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 2: Eleven Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8299

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43082-130
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaemin Lee
SIGNATURE:	/Jaemin Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2021

Total Attachments: 7

source=Project Palm EXECUTED Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif
source=Project Palm EXECUTED Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif
source=Project Palm EXECUTED Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif
source=Project Palm EXECUTED Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif
source=Project Palm EXECUTED Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif
source=Project Palm EXECUTED Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif
source=Project Palm EXECUTED Trademark Security Agreement#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY – TRADEMARKS

June 30, 2021

WHEREAS, CHUDY GROUP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Chudy</u>") and PARATA SYSTEMS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Parata</u>", together with Chudy, each an "<u>Assignor</u>" and, collectively, the "<u>Assignors</u>") have adopted, used and are using, and hold all right, title and interest in and to, the trademarks and service marks listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, which trademarks and service marks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the Assignors have entered into that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated June 30, 2021 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise changed from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of KKR LOAN ADMINISTRATION SERVICES LLC, as the Administrative Agent for itself and certain lenders (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, if any, the "Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, each Assignor has assigned to the Assignee and granted to the Assignee for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement), a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of each Assignor in, to and under the Trademarks, together with, among other things, the good-will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Assignor does hereby pledge, convey, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee and grants to the Assignee for the benefit of the Assignee and the Secured Parties a continuing security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations.

Each Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Assignee with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Assignor has exased this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

CHUDY GROUP, LLC

By:

Name: Robert Kill

Title: Chief Executive Officer

PARATA SYSTEMS, LLC

Hy:

Name: Robert Kill

Title: President and Chief Executive

Officer

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007343 FRAME: 0562

SCHEDULE A TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

U.S. Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Owned by: Chudy Group, LLC and Parata Systems, LLC

Trademark Registrations

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Country	Owner	Unreleased Security Agreement
PARATA PERL	5436452	4/3/18	US	PARATA SYSTEMS, LLC	Reel/Frame No. 6491/0520 Recorded on 11/30/2018
PIVOT	5381500	1/16/18	US	PARATA SYSTEMS, LLC	Reel/Frame No. 6491/0520 Recorded on 11/30/2018
MINI	5045297	9/20/16	US	PARATA SYSTEMS, LLC	Reel/Frame No. 6491/0520 Recorded on 11/30/2018
CELL SECURE	4926839	3/29/16	US	PARATA SYSTEMS, LLC	Reel/Frame No. 6491/0520 Recorded on 11/30/2018
MAX FLEX	4747026	6/2/15	US	PARATA SYSTEMS, LLC	Reel/Frame No. 6491/0520 Recorded on 11/30/2018
PARATA UBER MODULE	4563189	7/8/14	US	PARATA SYSTEMS, LLC	Reel/Frame No. 6491/0520 Recorded on 11/30/2018
FLEXCHECK	4597845	9/2/14	US	PARATA SYSTEMS, LLC	Reel/Frame No. 6491/0520 Recorded on 11/30/2018
PARATA PASS SAFE LOADER	4983458	6/21/16	US	PARATA SYSTEMS, LLC	Reel/Frame No. 6491/0520 Recorded on

					11/30/2018
PARATA PASS WARE	4589142	8/19/14	US	PARATA SYSTEMS, LLC	Reel/Frame No. 6491/0520 Recorded on 11/30/2018
PARATA PASS PACK	4846269	11/3/15	US	PARATA SYSTEMS, LLC	Reel/Frame No. 6491/0520 Recorded on 11/30/2018
NEXT GENERATION PHARMACIST	4214735	9/25/12	US	PARATA SYSTEMS, LLC	Reel/Frame No. 6491/0520 Recorded on 11/30/2018
NEXT- GENERATION PHARMACIST	4214736	9/25/12	US	PARATA SYSTEMS, LLC	Reel/Frame No. 6491/0520 Recorded on 11/30/2018
PARATA EXPRESS	3929621	3/8/11	US	PARATA SYSTEMS, LLC	Reel/Frame No. 6491/0520 Recorded on 11/30/2018
PARATA PUTS YOU OUT IN FRONT	3724555	12/15/09	US	PARATA SYSTEMS, LLC	Reel/Frame No. 6491/0520 Recorded on 11/30/2018
PARATA	3724403	12/15/09	US	PARATA SYSTEMS, LLC	Reel/Frame No. 6491/0520 Recorded on 11/30/2018
MAX	3625725	5/26/09	US	PARATA SYSTEMS, LLC	Reel/Frame No. 6491/0520 Recorded on 11/30/2018
ACCUCOUNT	3343988	11/27/07	US	PARATA SYSTEMS, LLC	Reel/Frame No. 6491/0520 Recorded on 11/30/2018
PARATA	2677394	1/21/03	US	PARATA SYSTEMS, LLC	Reel/Frame No. 6491/0520 Recorded on 11/30/2018

ACTIVE/110608548.5

ATP 2 DUO					
ATP 2 DOO	6246984	1/12/2021	US	PARATA SYSTEMS, LLC	
ATP	4879435	1/5/2016	US	PARATA SYSTEMS, LLC	Reel/Frame No. 6100/0787 Recorded on 7/7/2017
BEACON	4072960	12/20/2011	US	PARATA SYSTEMS, LLC	Reel/Frame No. 6100/0787 Recorded on 7/7/2017
BULLSEYE	4055183	11/15/2011	US	PARATA SYSTEMS, LLC	Reel/Frame No. 6100/0787 Recorded on 7/7/2017
INSPECTRX	4834803	10/20/2015	US	PARATA SYSTEMS, LLC	Reel/Frame No. 6100/0787 Recorded on 7/7/2017
SHORTCYCLER X	4106528	2/28/2012	US	PARATA SYSTEMS, LLC	Reel/Frame No. 6100/0787 Recorded on 7/7/2017
SPOTLIGHT	6228702	12/22/2020	US	PARATA SYSTEMS, LLC	
TCGRX PHARMACY WORKFLOW SOLUTIONS and Design	5672797	2/12/2019	US	PARATA SYSTEMS, LLC	Reel/Frame No. 6492/0768 Recorded on 12/03/2018
ACCUCOUNT	TMA797,162	05/11/2011	CA	PARATA SYSTEMS, LLC	
MAX	TMA797,894	05/18/2011	CA	PARATA SYSTEMS, LLC	
MAX FLEX	TMA967,691	4/7/2017	CA	PARATA SYSTEMS,	

ACTIVE/110608548.5

				LLC	
MINI	TMA947,117	08/23/2016	CA	PARATA SYSTEMS, LLC	
NEXT GENERATION PHARMACIST & DESIGN	TMA865,401	11/19/2013	CA	PARATA SYSTEMS, LLC	
NEXT- GENERATION PHARMACIST	TMA865,400	11/19/2013	CA	PARATA SYSTEMS, LLC	
PARATA	TMA797,895	05/18/2011	CA	PARATA SYSTEMS, LLC	
PARATA PUTS YOU OUT IN FRONT	TMA802,597	07/20/2011	CA	PARATA SYSTEMS, LLC	
BEACON	TMA877025	05/02/2014	CA	Chudy Group, LLC	
INSPECTRX	TMA968410	04/18/2017	CA	Chudy Group, LLC	
PARATA and Design	T-16, 865		NC	PARATA SYSYEMS, LLC	
TCGRX	WI 5800472	09/12/2007	WI	Chudy Group, LLC	
TCGRX	WI 20170002727	09/12/2007	WI	Chudy Group, LLC	
PARATA	1377/47		SA	PARATA SYSYEMS, LLC	
PARATA MAX	1377/48		SA	PARATA SYSYEMS, LLC	
PARATA	T1205640Z	04/19/2012	SG	PARATA SYSYEMS, LLC	
PARATA MAX	Т1205641Н	04/19/2012	SG	PARATA SYSYEMS, LLC	

ACTIVE/110608548.5

Trademark Applications

Trademark	Application Number	Application Date	Country	Owner
PARATA PASS DUO	88702055	11/21/2019	US	PARATA SYSYEMS, LLC
PASS	88763953	1/17/2020	US	PARATA SYSYEMS, LLC
STRATUS	90387218	12/16/2020	US	PARATA SYSYEMS, LLC
PARATA and Design	90546871	2/25/2021	US	PARATA SYSYEMS, LLC
ATP 2 DUO	2028958	5/19/2020	CA	PARATA SYSYEMS, LLC
NEXT GENERATION PHARMACIST X and Design	2030672	5/27/2020	CA	PARATA SYSYEMS, LLC
PARATA PASS DUO	2028960	5/19/2020	CA	PARATA SYSYEMS, LLC
PARATA PASS DUO	1935773	12/13/2018	CA	PARATA SYSYEMS, LLC
SPOTLIGHT	1976256	7/18/2019	CA	PARATA SYSYEMS, LLC
WELLSPOT	1991742	10/23/2019	CA	PARATA SYSYEMS, LLC

ACTIVE/110608548.5

RECORDED: 07/01/2021